
2008 Azusa Pacific University Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of Aug 28, 2022)

 
 

Overall Record: 47-11   Conf: 29-7   Home: 28-3   Away: 17-7   Neutral: 2-1
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (461), Opp (409)   DPs Turned: Team (59), Opp (41)   IBB: Team (14), Nieuwenhuis (7), Cutspec (4), Kohatsu (2), Venegas (1),
Opp (6)   Picked Off: Beyer (2), Venegas (2), Bravo (1), Chavira (1), Cooper (1), Cutspec (1), Nieuwenhuis (1)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (18), Totals (18), Keeton (9), Kohatsu (8), Maddox (1), Opp (11)   Pickoffs: Team (7), Bravo 4, Stone 2, Totals , Opp (8)   
SBA/ATT: Totals (105-137), Kohatsu (25-30), Keeton (24-32), Gagné (12-13), Bravo (9-11), Pettikas (8-9), Lebsock (6-10), Stone (4-4),

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
22 Cutspec, Bryce .406 53-51 207 34 84 15 0 12 65 135 .652 18 9 27 5 .474 0 0 0-0 335 20 4 .989
24 Nieuwenhuis, Kirk .405 57-56 220 82 89 20 4 14 67 159 .723 34 10 32 4 .502 1 0 8-11 181 12 3 .985
19 Kohatsu, Stephen .384 57-57 224 54 86 14 0 21 70 163 .728 14 21 25 3 .464 2 0 0-0 166 11 4 .978
5 Venegas, Matt .383 58-58 261 68 100 23 2 9 49 154 .590 19 10 21 2 .443 1 0 8-11 95 189 13 .956
9 Beyer, Grant .372 57-53 129 30 48 8 1 4 28 70 .543 9 6 18 2 .429 3 6 2-2 60 80 2 .986
23 Gillette, Stephen .366 53-52 194 49 71 14 0 10 63 115 .593 26 8 48 5 .457 2 0 4-4 64 4 1 .986
1 Dowell, Ryan .320 55-48 181 45 58 8 0 0 30 66 .365 16 10 28 3 .404 1 3 2-2 27 79 10 .914
12 Evans, Drew .310 53-51 187 46 58 15 0 13 57 112 .599 20 5 27 2 .390 1 2 3-3 89 2 1 .989
3 Komo, Galen .269 56-6 104 32 28 2 1 3 18 41 .394 10 7 21 0 .369 1 1 0-0 45 79 4 .969
10 Jones, Ben 1.000 23-0 1 1 1 1 0 0 0 2 2.000 0 0 0 0 1.000 0 0 0-0 3 4 0 1.000
8 Lebsock, Garrett .500 22-4 4 2 2 0 0 1 2 5 1.250 1 0 0 0 .600 0 0 0-0 12 6 0 1.000
35 Pettikas, Zack .500 19-1 2 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 .500 1 0 1 0 .667 0 0 0-0 4 4 0 1.000
2 Bravo, Jonny .429 24-13 7 1 3 0 0 0 3 3 .429 0 0 2 0 .429 0 0 1-1 5 15 0 1.000
4 Maddox, Carlos .324 51-4 37 42 12 3 0 2 10 21 .568 2 5 8 0 .432 0 0 8-11 29 2 0 1.000
34 Feicht, Chris .319 35-20 72 11 23 5 0 1 13 31 .431 13 8 13 1 .473 0 1 0-0 75 6 1 .988
18 Cooper, Chris .302 39-19 96 23 29 6 0 1 18 38 .396 16 5 15 0 .424 1 0 1-2 47 2 2 .961
13 Keeton, Derrick .246 40-31 118 14 29 4 1 3 17 44 .373 12 3 31 0 .328 1 3 1-2 195 20 3 .986
30 Kelly, Ian .200 3-1 5 0 1 1 0 0 2 2 .400 0 0 2 0 .200 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
15 Chavira, Virgil .125 25-0 8 10 1 0 0 0 0 1 .125 0 0 2 0 .125 0 0 0-1 2 5 2 .778
7 Lane, Shaun .122 41-10 41 22 5 0 0 0 2 5 .122 2 3 7 1 .217 0 1 0-0 9 20 5 .853
36 Ochoa, Javier .000 6-2 6 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 18 0 0 1.000
25 Granitz, Garrett .000 8-0 2 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 2 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 1 .000
6 6 .000 1-1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 2 0 0 .667 0 1 0-0 1 4 0 1.000
11 Hodges, Garrett .000 11-10 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 8 0 1.000
Totals .346 58-58 2107 571 729 139 9 94 515 1168 .554 213 112 330 28 .431 14 18 38-50 1478 599 64 .970
Opponents .292 58-58 1955 310 570 102 6 60 288 864 .442 150 62 375 35 .359 14 22 53-71 1418 555 102 .951

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
32 Sakoda, Scott 0.60 2-0 8 0 0 0-0 1 15.0 6 1 1 1 16 0 0 1 .118 0 0 0 0 0
10 Jones, Ben 3.23 4-1 23 0 0 0-0 6 30.2 27 16 11 9 26 2 0 3 .243 0 2 0 1 1
21 Shive, Andrew 3.95 6-2 12 10 0 0-0 0 57.0 69 29 25 19 46 9 0 8 .301 9 7 1 0 4
8 Lebsock, Garrett 4.13 4-0 21 3 1 1-0 2 52.1 67 25 24 9 35 16 1 1 .321 4 4 0 5 2
11 Hodges, Garrett 4.98 4-1 10 10 0 0-0 0 43.1 54 28 24 8 26 3 1 6 .309 0 12 0 0 3
35 Pettikas, Zack 5.01 4-0 17 1 0 0-0 0 32.1 29 19 18 17 18 6 0 4 .234 1 3 0 0 2
14 Gagné, Christian 5.17 6-2 19 11 1 1-0 0 69.2 77 43 40 17 53 17 1 9 .280 2 11 0 1 4
33 Stone, Matt 5.64 5-3 14 9 0 0-0 1 52.2 63 36 33 26 43 15 2 7 .300 1 3 0 4 2
2 Bravo, Jonny 5.76 9-1 21 12 1 0-0 2 89.0 100 61 57 30 74 17 1 15 .287 3 12 1 2 3
20 Thur, Scott 6.48 0-0 5 0 0 0-0 0 8.1 11 6 6 3 10 4 0 0 .324 1 2 0 1 0
16 Williams, Don 6.55 1-0 4 1 0 0-0 0 11.0 15 8 8 4 6 3 0 2 .341 1 2 0 0 0
25 Granitz, Garrett 6.75 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 2.2 5 3 2 1 1 0 0 0 .385 0 0 0 0 0
26 Lenz, Aaron 7.59 1-0 7 1 0 0-0 0 10.2 22 16 9 2 3 7 0 1 .400 2 1 0 0 1
9 Beyer, Grant 7.71 1-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 4.2 6 4 4 0 4 1 0 1 .316 0 2 0 0 0
24 Nieuwenhuis, Kirk 7.84 0-1 8 0 0 0-0 2 10.1 15 10 9 4 11 1 0 1 .341 2 0 0 0 0
30 Kelly, Ian 8.10 0-0 2 0 0 0-0 0 3.1 3 3 3 0 3 1 0 1 .231 0 0 0 0 0
12 Evans, Drew 99.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 0.0 1 2 2 0 0 0 0 0 1.000 1 1 0 0 0
Totals 5.04 47-11 174 58 3 2 14 493.0 570 310 276 150 375 102 6 60 .292 27 62 2 14 22
Opponents 8.76 11-47 201 58 5 1 6 472.2 729 571 460 213 330 139 9 94 .346 67 112 9 14 18



Hodges (3-6), Shive (3-5), Jones (2-5), Maddox (2-3), Sakoda (2-2), Lenz (1-2), Nieuwenhuis (1-1), Ochoa (1-1), Thur (1-1), Williams (1-
1)   



2008 Azusa Pacific University Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of Aug 28, 2022)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
4 Maddox, Carlos 31 29 2 0 1.000 0 2 1 .667 1 0
2 Bravo, Jonny 20 5 15 0 1.000 1 9 2 .818 0 0
36 Ochoa, Javier 18 18 0 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
8 Lebsock, Garrett 18 12 6 0 1.000 2 6 4 .600 0 0
11 Hodges, Garrett 8 0 8 0 1.000 0 3 3 .500 0 0
35 Pettikas, Zack 8 4 4 0 1.000 0 8 1 .889 0 0
10 Jones, Ben 7 3 4 0 1.000 1 2 3 .400 0 0
6 6 5 1 4 0 1.000 1 0 0 — 0 0
26 Lenz, Aaron 4 3 1 0 1.000 0 1 1 .500 0 0
20 Thur, Scott 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
22 Cutspec, Bryce 359 335 20 4 .989 35 0 0 — 0 0
12 Evans, Drew 92 89 2 1 .989 1 0 0 — 0 0
34 Feicht, Chris 82 75 6 1 .988 9 0 0 — 0 0
13 Keeton, Derrick 218 195 20 3 .986 4 24 8 .750 9 0
9 Beyer, Grant 142 60 80 2 .986 18 0 1 — 0 0
23 Gillette, Stephen 69 64 4 1 .986 0 0 0 — 0 0
24 Nieuwenhuis, Kirk 196 181 12 3 .985 6 1 0 1.000 0 0
19 Kohatsu, Stephen 181 166 11 4 .978 1 25 5 .833 8 2
3 Komo, Galen 128 45 79 4 .969 22 0 0 — 0 0
18 Cooper, Chris 51 47 2 2 .961 1 0 0 — 0 0
5 Venegas, Matt 297 95 189 13 .956 39 0 0 — 0 0
1 Dowell, Ryan 116 27 79 10 .914 7 0 0 — 0 0
33 Stone, Matt 14 4 8 2 .857 0 4 0 1.000 0 0
21 Shive, Andrew 7 0 6 1 .857 1 3 2 .600 0 0
7 Lane, Shaun 34 9 20 5 .853 1 0 0 — 0 0
32 Sakoda, Scott 6 2 3 1 .833 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
14 Gagné, Christian 19 7 8 4 .789 2 12 1 .923 0 0
15 Chavira, Virgil 9 2 5 2 .778 0 0 0 — 0 0
25 Granitz, Garrett 1 0 0 1 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
30 Kelly, Ian 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
16 Williams, Don 0 0 0 0 .000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
Totals 2141 1478 599 64 .970 152 52 16 .766 18 2
Opponents 2075 1418 555 102 .951 108 37 12 .755 11 4


